
States Grants (Tertiary Education 
Assistance) Amendment Act (No. 2) 1987 

N o . 124 of 1987 

An Act to amend the States Grants (Tertiary Education 
Assistance) Act 1984, and for related purposes 

[Assented to 16 December 1987] 

BE IT E N A C T E D by the Queen, and the Senate and the House of 
Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows: 

Short title etc. 
1. (1) This Act may be cited as the States Grants (Tertiary Education 

Assistance) Amendment Act (No. 2) 1987. 

(2) In this Act, "Principal Act" means the States Grants (Tertiary 
Education Assistance) Act 19841 

Commencement 
2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives 

the Royal Assent. 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124. 1987 

Interpretation 
3. Section 3 of the Principal Act is amended by adding at the end the 

following subsections: 

"(12) A reference in this Act to the Minister exercising a power on the 
recommendation of the Commission or after obtaining the advice of the 
Commission shall be read, on and after the commencement of this section, 
as a reference to the Minister exercising the power whether on the 
recommendation of the Commission or otherwise and whether or not the 
Minister has obtained the advice of the Commission. 

"(13) A reference in a provision set out in Schedule 24 to this Act to 
the Commission shall be read, on and after the commencement of this 
section, as a reference to the Minister.". 

New teaching developments 
4. Section 4 of the Principal Act is amended: 
(a) by omitting from subsections (1) and (2) "recommend to the 

Minister that the Minister"; and 
(b) by omitting from subsection (6) "to the Minister and". 

Promotion of equality of opportunity 
5. Section 7 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from 

paragraph (5) (c) "$1,209,000" and substituting "$1,191,500". 

Special assistance for students 
6. Section 9 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from 

subsection (2) "$11,196,500" and substituting "$11,195,500". 

Key centres of teaching and research 
7. Section 10 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from 

paragraph (4) (c) "$1,209,000" and substituting "$1,211,000". 

Recurrent grants may be increased to assist institutions in meeting 
certain superannuation expenses 

8. Section 11 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from 
paragraph (3) (c) "$29,564,000" and substituting "$29,608,000". 

Special research centres 
9. Section 14 of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from 

paragraph (4) (c) "$5,700,000" and substituting "$5,719,000". 

Traineeship grants 
10. Section 23A of the Principal Act is amended by omitting from 

subsection (6) "$4,000,000" and substituting "$3,720,000". 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

Delegation 
11. Section 48 of the Principal Act is amended by inserting in 

subsection (1) "or to an officer of the Department" after "of the 
Commission". 

Substitution of Schedules 
12. Schedules 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 6A , 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 and 23 to the 

Principal Act are repealed and the Schedules set out in Schedule 1 to this 
Act are substituted. 

Insertion of new Schedule 24 
13. After Schedule 23 to the Principal Act the Schedule set out in 

Schedule 2 to this Act is inserted. 

Payments made before Royal Assent 
14. Payments (including advances) by way of financial assistance made 

to a State or to the Northern Territory under the Principal Act shall be 
deemed to have been made also for the purposes of the Principal Act as 
amended by this Act. 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

SCHEDULE 1 Section 12 

NEW SCHEDULES 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 6A, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 AND 23 
TO THE PRINCIPAL ACT 

SCHEDULE 1 Subsection 5(1) 

GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY UNIVERSITIES ON 
UNIVERSITY PURPOSES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

University 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ $ 
NEW SOUTH WALES 
University of Sydney 128,512,715 139,222,000 145,361,000 
The University of New South Wales 123,481,802 133,813,930 139,317,000 
University of New England 38,626,000 42,152,000 43,525,000 
The University of Newcastle 33,870,000 37,666,000 39,791,000 
The Macquarie University 48,160,556 52,327,000 54,291,000 
The University of Wollongong 30,373,800 35,405,000 38,797,000 

Total 403,024,873 440,585,930 461,082,000 
VICTORIA 
University of Melbourne 112,979,000 122,939,000 127,330,000 

Monash University 90,218,000 98,400,000 102,270,000 
La Trobe University 48,385,942 54,248,215 57,388,000 

Deakin University 24,834,000 28,184,000 30,483,000 
Total 276,416,942 303,771,215 317,471,000 

QUEENSLAND 
The University of Queensland 105,802,985 115,037,722 119,763,000 
James Cook University of North Queensland 25,461,119 27,775,511 29,499,000 
Griffith University 19,982,152 24,008,000 26,584,000 

Total 151,246,256 166,821,233 175,846,000 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
The University of Western Australia 63,321,000 68,701,000 71,271,000 
Murdoch University 22,471,118 25,833,000 29,008,000 

Total 85,792,118 94,534,000 100,279,000 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 

The University of Adelaide 66,259,000 72,135,000 74,481,000 
The Flinders University of South Australia. . 31,807,950 35,224,162 36,854,000 

Total 98,066,950 107,359,162 111,335,000 
TASMANIA 

University of Tasmania 37,655,000 40,970,000 42,820,000 
TOTAL—ALL STATES 1,052,202,139 1,154,041,540 1,208,833,000 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 
SCHEDULE 2 Subsection 5 (5) 

SPECIAL PURPOSE IN RELATION TO GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY 
UNIVERSITIES ON UNIVERSITY PURPOSES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5 

University Purpose 

Amount of 
expenditure 

in respect 
of 1985 

Amount of 
expenditure 

in respect 
of 1986 

Amount of 
expenditure 

in respect 
of 1987 

$ $ $ 
University of 

Melbourne 
Development of 
graduate teaching and 
research in 
management education 

868,000 1,206,000 1,254,000 

SCHEDULE 3 Subsection 5 (2) 

GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY COLLEGES OF 
ADVANCED EDUCATION ON COLLEGE PURPOSES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

College of Advanced Education 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

NEW SOUTH WALES 
$ $ $ 

Armidale College of Advanced Education 5,804,000 6,359,000 6,562,000 
Catholic College of Education Sydney Ltd 7,718,000 8,376,000 8,592,000 
Cumberland College of Health Sciences 9,448,000 10,856,000 12,062,000 
Hawkesbury Agricultural College 8,712,000 9,755,000 10,571,000 
Kuring-gai College of Advanced 

Education 11,685,000 12,707,000 13,207,000 
Macarthur Institute of Higher Education 6,726,000 8,885,000 11,369,000 
Mitchell College of Advanced Education 13,846,000 14,877,000 15,741,000 
Nepean College of Advanced Education 8,552,000 10,574,000 13,395,000 
Newcastle College of Advanced Education 12,373,000 13,753,000 14,958,000 
New South Wales State Conservatorium of 

3,565,000 3,894,000 4,007,000 
Northern Rivers College of Advanced 

5,798,000 6,755,000 7,980,000 
Orange Agricultural College 2,737,000 3,144,000 3,338,000 
Riverina-Murray Institute of Higher 

20,289,000 22,836,000 24,074,000 
Sydney College of Advanced Education 25,110,000 27,281,000 29,063,000 
Sydney College of the Arts 5,274,000 5,817,000 6,174,000 
The New South Wales Institute of 

Technology 33,908,000 37,944,000 40,617,000 
Total 181,545,000 203,813,000 221,710,000 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

College of Advanced Education 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

VICTORIA 
$ $ $ 

Ballarat College of Advanced Education 10,947,000 12,497,000 13,663,000 
Bendigo College of Advanced Education 10,650,000 11,727,000 12,456,000 
Chisholm Institute of Technology 27,160,000 30,140,000 31,583,000 
Footscray Institute of Technology 17,470,000 20,289,000 21,674,000 
Gippsland Institute of Advanced Education 

9,758,000 11,028,000 11,695,000 
Hawthorn Institute of Education 7,438,000 8,082,000 8,367,000 

Institute of Catholic Education 6,842,000 7,543,000 7,900,000 
Lincoln Institute of Health Sciences 12,119,000 13,419,000 14,219,000 
Melbourne College of Advanced 

Education 20,939,000 22,862,000 23,446,000 
Phillip Institute of Technology 20,517,000 23,169,000 24,602,000 
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology 

Ltd 51,729,596 56,971,000 58,065,000 
Swinburne Limited 25,306,000 27,874,000 28,923,000 
The Victorian College of the Arts 4,369,000 4,965,000 5,186,000 

Victoria College 30,000,000 32,158,000 32,715,000 
Victorian College of Pharmacy Ltd 3,212,000 3,522,000 3,581,000 
Warrnambool Institute of Advanced Education 

6,189,000 6,901,000 7,316,000 
Total 264,645,596 293,147,000 305,391,000 
QUEENSLAND 
Brisbane College of Advanced Education 34,925,000 39,056,000 42,082,000 
Capricornia Institute of Advanced Education 

11,392,000 12,947,000 14,413,000 
Darling Downs Institute of Advanced 

17,251,000 19,589,000 21,428,000 
Gold Coast College of Advanced Education 

171,000 984,000 
Queensland Agricultural College 8,620,000 10,039,000 10,845,000 
Queensland Conservatorium of Music 2,326,000 2,669,000 2,818,000 
Queensland Institute of Technology 35,121,000 39,214,000 41,956,000 

Total 109,635,000 123,685,000 134,526,000 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
Western Australian College of Advanced Education 

34,664,000 39,233,000 43,196,000 
Western Australian Institute of Technology 

53,681,000 59,947,000 63,286,000 
Total 88,345,000 99,180,000 106,482,000 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
Roseworthy Agricultural College 4,407,000 4,776,000 4,909,000 
South Australian College of Advanced 

42,434,000 46,041,000 47,360,000 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

College of Advanced Education 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ $ 
South Australian Institute of Technology 28,227,000 31,391,765 33,758,000 

Total 75,068,000 82,208,765 86,027,000 
TASMANIA 
Tasmanian State Institute of Technology 11,470,000 12,542,000 13,321,000 

TOTAL—ALL STATES 730,708,596 814,575,765 867,457,000 

SCHEDULE 4 Subsection 6 (1) 

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE IN CONNECTION WITH 
TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

State 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ $ 
New South Wales 32,816,000 36,284,000 39,820,000 
Victoria 23,286,000 24,782,000 25,689,000 
Queensland 10,376,000 12,438,000 14,460,000 
Western Australia 8,754,000 9,715,000 10,364,000 
South Australia 8,028,000 8,840,000 9,896,000 
Tasmania 2,823,000 3,132,000 3,318,000 
Northern Territory 1,166,000 1,635,000 1,777,000 

TOTAL—ALL STATES 87,249,000 96,826,000 105,324,000 

SCHEDULE 5 Subsection 13 (1) 

SPECIAL RESEARCH GRANTS FOR UNIVERSITIES 
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

University 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ $ 
NEW SOUTH WALES 

University of Sydney 2,170,000 2,348,000 2,418,000 
The University of New South Wales 1,953,000 2,113,000 2,176,000 
University of New England 662,000 716,000 737,000 

The University of Newcastle 477,000 517,000 532,000 
The Macquarie University 781,000 844,000 870,000 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

University 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

The University of Wollongong 
$ 

304,000 
$ 

328,000 
$ 

339,000 
Total 6,347,000 6,866,000 7,072,000 

VICTORIA 
University of Melbourne 2,040,000 2,206,000 2,273,000 
Monash University 1,541,000 1,666,000 1,717,000 

La Trobe University 770,000 834,000 858,000 
Deakin University 271,000 294,000 302,000 

Total 4,622,000 5,000,000 5,150,000 
QUEENSLAND 

The University of Queensland 1,866,000 2,018,000 2,079,000 
James Cook University of North 

Queensland 358,000 387,000 399,000 
Griffith University 282,000 304,000 314,000 

Total 2,506,000 2,709,000 2,792,000 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
The University of Western Australia 1,107,000 1,197,000 1,233,000 
Murdoch University 271,000 294,000 302,000 

Total 1,378,000 1,491,000 1,535,000 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
The University of Adelaide 1,128,000 1,221,000 1,257,000 
The Flinders University of South Australia 401,000 435.000 447,000 

Total 1,529,000 1,656,000 1,704,000 
TASMANIA 
University of Tasmania 434,000 470,000 484,000 

TOTAL—ALL STATES 16,816,000 18,192,000 18,737,000 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

GRANTS FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE OF TEACHING HOSPITALS OF 
UNIVERSITIES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

University 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

NEW SOUTH WALES 
$ $ $ 

University of Sydney 564,000 611,000 629,000 
The University of New South Wales 488,000 530,000 544,000 
The University of Newcastle 109,000 117,000 121,000 

Total 1,161,000 1,258,000 1,294,000 
VICTORIA 
University of Melbourne 586,000 634,000 653,000 
Monash University 336,000 364,000 375,000 

Total 922,000 998,000 1,028,000 
QUEENSLAND 
The University of Queensland 456,000 493,000 508,000 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
The University of Western Australia 195,000 212,000 218,000 
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 
The University of Adelaide 326,000 352,000 363,000 
The Flinders University of South Australia 109,000 117,000 121,000 

Total 435,000 469,000 484,000 
TASMANIA 
University of Tasmania 87,000 94,000 97,000 

TOTAL—ALL STATES 3,256,000 3,524,000 3,629,000 

SCHEDULE 6A Subsection 15A (1) 

GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR RECURRENT EXPENDITURE BY INSTITUTES 
OF TERTIARY EDUCATION 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 

Institute of Tertiary Education 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ 
The Western Institute 60,000 1,692,000 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 
SCHEDULE 6 Subsection 15 (1) 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 
SCHEDULE 7 Subsection 16(1) 

GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY STATES ON PROVISION OF COURSES OF 
ADVANCED EDUCATION IN TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

INSTITUTIONS 
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

Technical and Further Education Institution 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

NEW SOUTH WALES 
$ $ $ 

Argyle College of Technical and Further Education (Goulburn) 
190,000 204,000 140,000 

Bathurst College of Technical and Further Education 
163,000 177,000 95,000 

Kurri Kurri College of Technical and 
Further Education 53,000 

Ryde College of Technical and Further Education 
707,000 764,000 892,000 

Sydney Technical College 2,968,000 3,213,000 3,409,000 
Wollongong College of Technical and Further Education 

163,000 177,000 83,000 
Total 4,191,000 4,535,000 4,672,000 
VICTORIA 
Victorian College of Agriculture and 

Horticulture 1,815,000 2,012,000 2,073,000 
QUEENSLAND 
Kangaroo Point College of Technical and Further Education 

98,000 116,000 121,000 
Mackay College of Technical and Further 

Education 109,000 122,000 121,000 
Queensland College of Art 1,957,000 2,431,000 2,448,000 
Technical Correspondence School 163,000 183,000 188,000 
Townsville College of Technical and Further Education 

859,000 970,000 994,000 
Total 3,186,000 3,822,000 3,872,000 
TOTAL—ALL STATES 9,192,000 10,369,000 10,617,000 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 
Amount of 

grant in 
respect of 

1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ $ 
6,794,000 8,305,000 9,353,000 

SCHEDULE 9 Subsection 18 (1) 

GRANTS AVAILABLE FOR EXPENDITURE BY NON-GOVERNMENT 
TEACHERS COLLEGES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

Non-government Teachers College 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ $ 
Avondale College 1,060,000 1,148,000 1,182,000 
McAuley College 

TOTAL 
1,962,000 
3,022,000 

2,028,000 
3,176,000 

2,091,000 
3,273,000 

SCHEDULE 10 Subsections 20 (4) and (5) 

PART I—GRANTS FOR SPECIAL COURSES IN CONNECTION WITH 
TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

State 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ S $ 
New South Wales 2,671,000 2,814,000 2,956,000 
Victoria 2,209,000 2,389,459 2,440,000 
Queensland 893,000 1,009,000 1,089,000 
Western Australia 638,000 683,000 776,000 
South Australia 647,000 668,000 697,000 
Tasmania 223,000 260,000 269,000 
Northern Territory 122,000 164,000 176,000 

TOTAL—ALL STATES 7,403,000 7,987,459 8,403,000 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 
SCHEDULE 8 Subsection 17(1) 

GRANTS FOR EXPENDITURE BY 
THE NORTHERN TERRITORY ON 

ADVANCED EDUCATION 
PURPOSES 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 
PART II—UNALLOCATED GRANT FOR 

SPECIAL COURSES IN CONNECTION 
WITH TECHNICAL AND FURTHER 

EDUCATION 
Column 1 Column 2 
Year Amount of grant 

$ 
1985 53,000 
1986 60,000 
1987 64,000 

SCHEDULE 11 Subsection 21 (4) 

GRANTS FOR SPECIAL SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL 
AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

State 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ S 
New South Wales 1,682,000 1,795,000 1,849,000 
Victoria 710,000 762,051 778,000 
Queensland 579,000 651,000 702,000 
Western Australia 418,000 445,000 624,000 
South Australia 391,000 430,000 470,000 
Tasmania 128,000 157,000 162,000 
Northern Territory 119,000 81,000 137,000 

TOTAL—ALL STATES 4,027,000 4,321,051 4,722,000 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 
SCHEDULE 12 Subsections 22 (4) and (5) 

PART I—GRANTS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF QUALITY OF SERVICES AND 
FACILITIES IN CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND FURTHER 

EDUCATION 
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

State 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ $ 
New South Wales 5,222,000 5,526,000 5,783,000 
Victoria 4,153,000 4,311,990 4,766,000 
Queensland 1,510,000 1,681,000 1,821,000 
Western Australia 1,144,000 1,215,000 1,211,000 
South Australia 973,000 1,009,000 1,242,000 
Tasmania 437,000 412,000 425,000 
Northern Territory 82,000 139,000 94,000 

TOTAL—ALL STATES 13,521,000 14,293,990 15,342,000 

PART II—UNALLOCATED GRANT FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF QUALITY OF 

SERVICES AND FACILITIES IN 
CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND 

FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 Column 2 
Year Amount of grant 

$ 
1985 213,000 
1986 265,188 
1987 238,000 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

PART I—GRANTS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF MANAGEMENT IN 
CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

State 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1985 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1986 

Amount of 
grant in 

respect of 
1987 

$ $ $ 
New South Wales 3,582,000 3,790,000 3,976,000 
Victoria 2,640,000 2,768,500 2,531,000 
Queensland 2,074,000 2,257,000 2,438,000 
Western Australia 1,307,000 1,383,000 1,229,000 
South Australia 1,365,000 1,453,000 1,386,000 
Tasmania 340,000 377,000 391,000 
Northern Territory 103,000 147,000 134,000 

TOTAL ALL STATES 11,411,000 12,175,500 12,085,000 

PART II—UNALLOCATED GRANT FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF MANAGEMENT IN 
CONNECTION WITH TECHNICAL AND 

FURTHER EDUCATION 

Column 1 Column 2 

Year 
Amount of 

grant 
$ 

1985 293,000 
1986 190,812 
1987 238,000 

SCHEDULE 23 Subsection 44 (2) 

MAXIMUM MONTHLY CAPITATION AMOUNT OF COMMONWEALTH 
ASSISTANCE TO NON-GOVERNMENT BUSINESS COLLEGES 

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 

Name of month 

Maximum 
capitation 
amount in 
respect of 

1985 

Maximum 
capitation 
amount in 
respect of 

1986 

Maximum 
capitation 
amount in 
respect of 

1987 
$ $ $ 

January to March 95.82 103.07 107.57 
April to June 97.56 103.07 109.13 
July to September 98.11 104.72 109.13 
October to December 99.67 104.90 109.13 

SCHEDULE 1—continued 

SCHEDULE 13 Subsections 23 (4) and (5) 

Authorised Version C2004A03533



States Grants (Tertiary Education Assistance) 
Amendment (No. 2) No. 124, 1987 

SCHEDULE 2 Section 13 

NEW SCHEDULE 24 TO THE PRINCIPAL ACT 

SCHEDULE 24 Subsection 3 (13) 

PROVISIONS WHERE REFERENCES TO THE COMMISSION ARE TO BE 
READ AS REFERENCES TO THE MINISTER 

Subsection 3 ( 1 ) definitions of "affiliated college", "approved form", "qualified 
accountant", "student residence" (wherever occurring); subsection 4 ( 1 ) (wherever 
occurring); subsection 4 (2) (wherever occurring); subsection 4 (5); subsection 4 (6) 
(wherever occurring); section 4D (wherever occurring); paragraph 5 (3) (d) (first 
occurring); paragraph 5 (3) (e) (wherever occurring); subsection 5 (4 ) ; subsection 5 (6) 
(wherever occurring); subsection 5 (10) (wherever occurring); subsection 6 (2) (wherever 
occurring); paragraph 7 (6) (c); subparagraph 7 (7 ) (b) (ii); subsection 9 (3) (wherever 
occurring); subsection 9 (3A) (wherever occurring); subsection 9 (3B) (wherever 
occurring); subparagraph 9 (4 ) (b) (ii); paragraph 10 (5) (c); paragraph 12 (4 ) (c); 
subparagraph 12 (5) (b) (ii); paragraph 13 (2) (c); paragraph 14 (5) (c); paragraph 
15 (2) (c); subsection 15A (2) (wherever occurring); subsection 15A (3); subsection 
15A (4) (wherever occurring); subsection 16 (2) (wherever occurring); subsection 16 (3); 
subsection 16 (7) (wherever occurring); subsection 17 (2) (wherever occurring); subsection 
17 (3); subsection 17 (4 ) (wherever occurring); subsection 18 (2) (wherever occurring); 
subsection 18 (3) (wherever occurring); subsection 18 (5) (wherever occurring); section 
24 (wherever occurring); section 25 (wherever occurring); section 32 (wherever 
occurring); section 33 (wherever occurring); section 34 (wherever occurring); paragraph 
37 ( 1 ) (d); subsection 37 (4) (wherever occurring); subsection 37 (5); section 39 (wherever 
occurring); subsection 4 0 ( 1 ) (wherever occurring); subsection 4 0 ( 6 ) (wherever 
occurring); subsection 46 (2) (first occurring); subsection 46 (4 ) ; the heading to Schedule 
21 ; and the heading to Part I of Schedule 22. 

NOTE 

1. No. 127, 1984, as amended. For previous amendments, see Nos. 6 1 , 160 and 165, 
1985; Nos. 67, 134 and 165, 1986; and No. 36, 1987. 

[Minister's second reading speech made in— 
House of Representatives on 5 November 1987 
Senate on 19 November 1987] 

Authorised Version C2004A03533


	Bookmarks

